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II. Exhibits Examined 
 

A. Presented by the State 
 

1. State’s Exhibits 1A through 1G: Procedural exhibits.  
 
2. State’s Exhibit 2: Certified copies of documents pertaining to Dr. Neidhart 

maintained by the Board.  
 
3. State’s Exhibits 3, 3A, 3B, and 3C: Certified copies of documents pertaining to 

Dr. Neidhart maintained by the New Mexico Medical Board.  
 

B. Presented by the Respondent  
 
1. Respondent’s Exhibit A: Copy of the March 11, 2004, Transcript of 

Proceedings of the Medical Review Board of the New Mexico Medical Board in 
the Matter of James A. Neidhart, M.D. and Jeff Neidhart, M.D. (Note: This 
exhibit is sealed to protect patient confidentiality). 

 
2. Respondent’s Exhibit B: Copy of an article entitled, “Communicating With 

Patients About Medical Errors,” published in the Archives of Internal Medicine, 
August 9/23, 2004. 

 
3. Respondent’s Exhibit C: Copy of a July 7, 2004, letter to Dr. Neidhart from the 

New Mexico Board. 
 
 

SUMMARY OF THE EVIDENCE 
 
All exhibits and transcripts of testimony, even if not specifically mentioned, were thoroughly 
reviewed and considered by the Hearing Examiner prior to preparing this Report and 
Recommendation. 
 
1. Jeffrey David Neidhart, M.D., received his medical degree in 1995 from the University of 

New Mexico.  In 1998, he completed a residency in internal medicine at The Ohio State 
University and, in 2002, he completed a fellowship in hematology oncology at the 
University of Alabama.  Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart is certified by the American Board of Internal 
Medicine in medical oncology.  He testified that he is board eligible in hematology and 
expects to take that examination next fall. (Hearing Transcript [Tr.] at 12-13).  

 
 Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart currently practices medicine at the San Juan Oncology Associates 

Clinic, in Farmington, New Mexico, with several physicians, one of whom is his father, 
James Neidhart, M.D.  Dr. Neidhart joined that practice in August 2002, shortly after 
completing his fellowship in hematology oncology. (Tr. at 6, 11). 
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2.  Although not the subject of this action, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart testified that, as a teenager, he 
had developed a problem with substance abuse. (Tr. at 13-14).  On April 14, 1999, 
Dr. Neidhart entered into a Step I Consent Agreement with the Board in lieu of formal 
proceedings, based upon his violation of Sections 4731.22(B)(22) and (B)(26), Ohio 
Revised Code.  In the Step I Consent Agreement, Dr. Neidhart agreed that his license to 
practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio would be suspended for at least ninety 
days, and that he would be subject to interim monitoring conditions, as provided in the Step 
I Agreement. (State’s Exhibit [St. Ex.] 2 at 29-38).   

 
 On November 22, 1999, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart entered into a Step II Consent Agreement 

which provided for reinstatement of his license to practice medicine and surgery in the 
State of Ohio, subject to probationary terms, conditions and limitations.  Dr. Neidhart 
testified that he has been fully compliant with the terms of the Step II Consent Agreement. 
(Tr. at 49; St. Ex. 2 at 19-28).   

 
 Dr. Neidhart stated that his Step II Consent Agreement is due to expire in November 2004.  

He stated that he has continued to comply with the agreement, despite the fact that he does 
not intend to leave New Mexico, because he wants to be responsible for the mistakes he has 
made in his life.  He stated that he wants to end things in Ohio cleanly, and to not run away 
from his problems. (Tr. at 14, 49).  

 
3. On December 5, 2003, the New Mexico Medical Board [New Mexico Board] issued a Notice 

of Contemplated Action in the Matter of Jeff Neidhart, M.D.  On March 11, 2004, the matter 
was heard before a New Mexico Board Hearing Examiner. (St. Exs. 3, 3A, and 3B).  [Note: 
The allegations against Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart were consolidated for hearing with allegations 
against his father, Dr. James Neidhart.  The transcript of the New Mexico Board hearing in 
the consolidated matter is admitted to the record as Respondent’s Exhibit A.]   

 
 On May 21, 2004, the New Mexico Board issued Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, 

Decision and Order, and Notice of Right to an Appeal. (St. Exs. 3, 3B, and 3C).  The 
Findings of Fact of the New Mexico Board include the following:   

 
a. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart is engaged in the practice of medicine as a medical oncologist in 

a private group practice with his father, James A. Neidhart, M.D., and another 
physician. 

 
b. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart joined the group in August 2002. 
 
c. The practice shares a building with a radiation oncology clinic; the two entities are 

separate businesses.   
 
d. The patient at issue was first seen by Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart in April 2003, and was 

diagnosed with carcinoma.  Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart wrote a chemotherapy treatment plan 
for the patient that was to be given concurrently with radiation therapy. [Note: 
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Medical records for the patient are attached as an exhibit to the transcript of the New 
Mexico Board hearing in this matter.  See Respondent’s Exhibit A, attachment A.] 

 
e. On April 16, 2003, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart wrote the following order: 
 

a. mitomycin in 50 cc [NS] normal saline IV over 20 min [minutes] 
d [day] 1 only; 

 
b. 5FU d [day] 1-5 of radiation and last 5 days of radiation d [day] 

29-33; and  
 
c. CBC 2 weeks after initiation of chem [chemotherapy]. 

 
f. On April 17, 2003, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart issued a verbal order stating that the previous 

orders were to start April 22 through April 25 with radiation the first four days.  
 
g. The radiation and chemotherapy plan set forth by Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart was 

appropriate for the treatment of this patient. 
 
h. On April 22, 2003, a nurse approached Dr. James Neidhart for clarification of 

whether the 5FU was to be given for four or five days.  Dr. James Neidhart rewrote 
the order as follows: “Give above mitomycin M-F of next week.  Start 4/28 & give 
for 5 days as above.” 

 
i. Dr. James Neidhart admits that the change in the order was an error and was 

inappropriate treatment for that patient.  Dr. James Neidhart further admitted that he 
had intended to write for 5FU to be given five days in a row rather than the 
mitomycin.  

 
j. The patient received four times the standard dose of mitomycin due to Dr. James 

Neidhart’s erroneous order.  
 
k. Mitomycin is potentially an extremely toxic drug when given only for one day.  “The 

overdose was a serious error with a significant chance for morbidity and even 
mortality.” 

 
l. The patient received radiation treatment on Tuesday, April 22, 2003.  He received 

additional radiation treatments each Monday through Friday, until May 6, 2003. 
 
m. On May 1, 2003, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart discovered the erroneous order which had 

resulted in a mitomycin overdosage.  Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart spoke with Dr. James 
Neidhart that day.  He also canceled the fifth and final administration of mitomycin 
and ordered a CBC for May 8, 2003.  
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n. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart knew that the patient was to receive radiation therapy on Friday, 
May 2, 2003, the day following the discovery of the mitomycin error and on Monday 
through Friday of the following week.  

 
o. Between May 1 and May 6, 2003, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart did not inform the patient 

about the overdose.  
 
p. The physician who administered the radiation therapy, Dr. LaPorte, did not have 

access to the patient’s medical records was not aware of the overdose.  Dr. LaPorte 
administered radiation therapy to the patient on May 2, May 5, and May 6, 2003.   

 
q. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart noted that on Monday, May 5, 2003, the patient reported having 

experienced nausea, vomiting and diarrhea since May 3, 2003.  The patient also 
reported having a sore throat.  Dr. Neidhart resumed the 5FU treatment on 
May 5, 2003.  

 
r.  Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart’s notes on May 5, 2003, also indicate that a dose of mitomycin 

was given, but the amount was not recorded.   
 
s. “Dr. LaPorte saw the patient on Tuesday, May, 6, 2003.  The patient reported he was 

sick all weekend with severe diarrhea, he complained of mouth sores, he looked very 
ill, and his skin appeared ‘bronzed.’” 

 
t. On May 7, 2003, Dr. LaPorte sought out Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart and asked “whether 

there is anything he should know about the patient that is out of the ordinary.”  
Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart told Dr. LaPorte about the overdose for the first time.   

 
u. Dr. LaPorte discontinued the radiation therapy upon learning of the overdose.   
 
v. On May 7, 2003, Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart both told the patient of the overdose, and 

documented the overdose in the patient’s medical record.   
 
w. The patient became increasingly ill and was hospitalized on May 7, 2003.  The patient 

died on June 1, 2003.  The cause of death was determined to be “toxic injury due to 
misadministration of chemotherapeutic agent mitomycin C, due to early invasive 
carcinoma.” [Note: Dr. Neidhart described the patient’s deteriorating condition and 
death in a July 8, 2003, letter to the New Mexico Board.  See Respondent’s 
Exhibit A, attachments A and C.] 

 
x. Dr. LaPorte testified before the New Mexico Board that it is his opinion that: 

 
i. He should have been told about the overdose when the overdose was 

discovered.   
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ii. He would have “immediately discontinued the radiation treatment had he 
known of the overdose of mitomycin because oncologists do not have clinical 
experience with continuing to give radiation therapy on a daily basis when the 
tissues have been oversensitized with an overdose of mitomycin.”   

 
iii. “The continued radiation therapy the patient received on May 2nd, May 5th, and 

May 6th added to the patient’s morbidity but did not contribute to the ultimate 
outcome.” 

 
iv. The patient should have been told about the overdose.  

 
y. Other physicians testified before the New Mexico Board as follows: 

 
i. A radiation oncologist testified that “the overdose of mitomycin was really 

serious and that a massive overdose could cause death.”  She further testified 
that the overdose “should have been reported to the radiation oncologist so that 
the radiation oncologist could make a decision about whether to continue the 
radiation treatment.”  Finally, she testified that she has worked intermittently in 
the Dr. Neidharts’ practice and that “her impression is that the doctors are 
excellent and stated that the facility is an excellent facility.” 

 
ii. The third physician who works in the practice testified that Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart 

and Dr. James Neidhart had an ethical duty to tell the patient of the overdose.  
 
iii. Another physician who knows and respects Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart and Dr. James 

Neidhart testified that they should have told the patient and other treating 
physicians.  

 
z. Several patients, former patients, and family members of patients testified as to the 

quality of care that they had received from Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart and Dr. James 
Neidhart.  
 

(St. Ex. 2 at 3-11, 12). 
 

4. The New Mexico Board concluded as follows:  
 

a. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart had committed “conduct unbecoming in a person licensed to 
practice medicine, in that [Dr. Neidhart] violated the American Medical Association 
Code of Medical Ethics §8.12, Patient Information, by failing to inform the patient of 
the prescription overdose.”  

 
b. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart had committed gross negligence because he had “owed a duty to 

the patient to inform the patient of the overdose and failed to exercise even slight care 
in not informing the patient of the overdose.”   
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c. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart had committed gross negligence because he had “owed a duty to 
the patient to obtain informed consent to ongoing treatment, which duty included the 
duty to inform he patient of significant subsequent events or changed circumstances 
relating to ongoing treatment, and [Dr. Neidhart] failed to exercise even slight care in 
failing to obtain informed consent to ongoing treatment.” 

 
d. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart had committed gross negligence because he had “owed a duty to 

the patient to inform the other treating physician of a significant event relating to the 
treatment of the patient and [Dr. Neidhart] failed to exercise even slight care in failing 
to inform the other treating physician of the overdose.”  

 
(St. Ex. 2 at 13-14).   
 

5. On May 21, 2004, the New Mexico Board ordered that Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart’s certificate to 
practice medicine be suspended for three consecutive months.  The New Mexico Board 
further ordered that Dr. Neidhart complete a medical ethics course that addressed “the 
physician’s duty to disclose information to the patient and to obtain informed consent.”  In 
addition, the New Mexico Board ordered that Dr. Neidhart present a plan describing 
corrective action to be taken in his practice “to avoid medication errors and to address the 
physicians’ response when medication errors occur.” (St. Ex. 2 at 14-15). 

 
6. Dr. Jeffrey Neidhart testified that the events in this matter took place nine months after he 

had joined his father’s practice and shortly after he had completed his fellowship. 
(Tr. at 35).  He stated that he has learned many lessons from this experience, most 
significantly, the importance of disclosure. (Tr. at 36-37).   

 
 Dr. Neidhart further testified that this experience has been devastating to him.  He stated 

that he remembers all of his interactions with this patient, and finds them haunting.  
Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that he could and should have handled the situation better.  He 
further acknowledged that, the fact that his father had been involved probably affected his 
judgment. (Tr. at 25-31, 41).  

 
7. When asked why he had not told the patient of the medication error on the day he 

discovered it, Dr. Neidhart testified that he had not known how to tell the patient.  He said 
that, in part, he had been afraid to cause problems between his father and Dr. LaPorte.  
Dr. Neidhart testified that he finally spoke up after Dr. LaPorte confronted him about the 
patient’s “bronze” skin tone, which can be a side effect of mitomycin. (Tr. at 16-18). 

 
 Dr. Neidhart further testified that when he told Dr. LaPorte about the medication overdose, 

Dr. LaPorte asked Dr. Neidhart if he had told the patient.  Dr. Neidhart responded that he did 
not know how to tell the patient, and Dr. LaPorte told him, “Just tell him.”  Dr. Neidhart 
testified that he had never been in a situation like that before, and he was confused.  He stated 
that he simply did not have the words to tell the patient. (Tr. at 18-19).  Dr. Neidhart testified 
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that, because he is committed to recovery, he lives a life that is based on honesty.  He stated 
that, when he finally told the patient, it had been “a huge relief.” (Tr. at 48).   

 
8. Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that he had not noted the overdose in the patient’s medical 

record.  Initially, Dr. Neidhart testified that he did not believe that his conduct had been 
unethical or constituted gross negligence, as concluded by the New Mexico Board.  As the 
hearing progressed, however, Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that he had deprived the patient 
of his right to make his own medical decisions after the overdose took place.  He further 
acknowledged that the patient had had a right to decide whether to keep Dr. Neidhart as a 
physician, whether to go somewhere else for help, or whether to obtain a second opinion.  
Finally, Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that, in light of all of this, his conduct had been 
unethical and may have constituted gross negligence. (Tr. at 25-32, 41-45).    

 
9.  Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that the overdose of mitomycin could have had adverse 

consequences with continuing radiation therapy. (Tr. at 16).  Dr. Neidhart acknowledged 
that the patient had been exhibiting side effects by Monday, May 5, 2003.  Nevertheless, he 
stated that he had not been convinced that the side effects were a result of the mitomycin 
overdose, since it generally takes several weeks before such side effects will become 
apparent.  Dr. Neidhart testified that the patient was also receiving 5FU, and that the 
symptoms could have been related to the other chemotherapeutic agent.  Dr. Neidhart 
testified that he had not thought that the overdose would have led to the patient’s death. 
(Tr. at 19-25, 36).  

 
10. Dr. Neidhart submitted a copy of an article entitled, “Communicating With Patients About 

Medical Errors,” published in the Archives of Internal Medicine, August 9/23, 2004.  One 
aspect of the study found that, “Studies using retrospective self-report by physicians and 
trainees suggest that disclosure often does not occur.” (Respondent’s Exhibit [Resp. Ex.] B 
at 1691).  In the results section, the article states as follows: 

 
 Available research findings suggest that patients and the public support 

disclosure.  Physicians also indicate support for disclosure, but often do not 
disclose.  We found insufficient empirical evidence to support conclusions 
about the disclosure process or its consequences.  

 
 (Resp. Ex. B at 1690).   
 
11. Dr. Neidhart testified that, in conjunction with the New Mexico Board, he and his partners 

had instituted multiple means of preventing medical errors.  He stated that the group had 
hired an outside consultant who analyzed the practice, reviewed records, and reviewed 
procedures.  He stated that the consultant had generated new procedures with which the 
group now abides. (Tr. at 46-47).   
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 Dr. Neidhart further testified that he has recently completed an eight-day review course in 
medical oncology in Washington, D.C.  Moreover, he is planning to take an ethics course at 
the Cleveland Clinic in February. (Tr. at 47).   

 
12. Dr. Neidhart testified that his New Mexico license is currently under suspension.  He 

expects that his license will be reinstated on January 1, 2005. (Tr. at 35, 41). 
 
13. By letter dated July 7, 2004, the New Mexico Board advised Dr. Neidhart that,  
 

 A representative of the New Mexico Medical Board has reviewed and 
approved the description of the corrective action that have been taken to 
minimize the risk of medication errors, the plan for physician response when 
a medication error occurs, and the proposed medial ethics course at Case 
Western Reserve University.  

 
 We further understand you period of suspension will be from October 1, 

2004, through December 31, 2004.  At this time you are considered to be in 
compliance with all Board requirements and your license will be returned to 
Active status following suspension on January 1, 2005. 

 
 (Resp. Ex. C).  
 

 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
1. On April 14, 1999, Jeffrey David Neidhart, M.D., entered into a Step I Consent Agreement 

with the Board in lieu of formal proceedings, based upon his violation of Sections 
4731.22(B)(22) and (B)(26), Ohio Revised Code.  In the Step I Consent Agreement, 
Dr. Neidhart agreed that his license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio 
would be suspended for at least ninety days, and that he would be subject to interim 
monitoring conditions, as provided in the Step I Agreement.  On November 22, 1999, 
Dr. Neidhart entered into a Step II Consent Agreement which provided for reinstatement of 
his license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio, subject to probationary 
terms, conditions and limitations.   

 
2. On May 21, 2004, the New Mexico Medical Board [New Mexico Board] ordered that 

Dr. Neidhart’s certificate to practice medicine be suspended for three consecutive months.  
The New Mexico Board further ordered that Dr. Neidhart complete a medical ethics course 
that addressed “the physician’s duty to disclose information to the patient and to obtain 
informed consent.”  In addition, the New Mexico Board ordered that Dr. Neidhart present a 
plan describing corrective action to be taken in his practice “to avoid medication errors and 
to address the physicians’ response when medication errors occur.”   
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
 
The action of the New Mexico Medical Board in the Matter of Jeffrey David Neidhart, M.D., as 
set forth in Findings of Fact 2, constitutes “[a]ny of the following actions taken by the agency 
responsible for regulating the practice of medicine and surgery, osteopathic medicine and 
surgery, podiatric medicine and surgery, or the limited branches of medicine in another 
jurisdiction, for any reason other than the nonpayment of fees:  the limitation, revocation, or 
suspension of an individual’s license to practice; acceptance of an individual’s license surrender; 
denial of a license; refusal to renew or reinstate a license; imposition of probation; or issuance of 
an order of censure or other reprimand,” as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(22), Ohio 
Revised Code.” 
 

* * * * * 
 
The New Mexico Medical Board concluded that Dr. Neidhart had committed “conduct 
unbecoming in a person licensed to practice medicine,” and gross negligence based on his failure 
to advise the patient and Dr. LaPorte of the medication overdose caused by another physician.  
At hearing, Dr. Neidhart acknowledged that his conduct had been unethical and may have 
constituted gross negligence.   
 
Nevertheless, it is apparent that Dr. Neidhart has great remorse for his role in this matter.  
Moreover, at the time this incident occurred, Dr. Neidhart had been in practice only nine months.  
Dr. Neidhart stated that he has taken significant steps to prevent a reoccurrence of such an error, 
and has learned the importance of full disclosure.  Finally, the New Mexico Medical Board’s 
Order appropriately addressed Dr. Neidhart’s shortcomings in this matter.  Accordingly, so long 
as Dr. Neidhart fully complies with that Order, there is no evidence that Dr. Neidhart poses any 
threat to the public at this time.   
 
 

PROPOSED ORDER 
 

It is hereby ORDERED that: 
 

A. SUSPENSION OF CERTIFICATE: The certificate of Jeffrey David Neidhart, M.D., to 
practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio shall be SUSPENDED for an indefinite 
period of time. 

 
B. CONDITIONS FOR REINSTATEMENT OR RESTORATION:  The Board shall not 

consider reinstatement or restoration of Dr. Neidhart’s certificate to practice medicine and 
surgery until all of the following conditions have been met: 

 
1. Application for Reinstatement or Restoration: Dr. Neidhart shall submit an 

application for reinstatement or restoration, accompanied by appropriate fees, if any.   
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2. Medical Ethics Course: At the time he submits his application for reinstatement or 
restoration, Dr. Neidhart shall provide acceptable documentation of successful 
completion of a course dealing with a medical ethics that addresses “the physician’s 
duty to disclose information to the patient and to obtain informed consent.”  The 
exact number of hours and the specific content of the course or courses shall be 
subject to the prior approval of the Board or its designee.  Any courses taken in 
compliance with this provision shall be in addition to the Continuing Medical 
Education requirements for relicensure for the Continuing Medical Education 
acquisition period(s) in which they are completed. 

 
3. Certification of Compliance with the Order of the New Mexico Medical Board: 

At the time he submits his application for reinstatement or restoration, Dr. Neidhart 
shall submit to the Board certification from the New Mexico Medical Board, dated no 
earlier than sixty days prior to Dr. Neidhart’s application for reinstatement or 
restoration, that Dr. Neidhart has maintained full compliance with the Order of the 
New Mexico Medical Board. 

 
4. Additional Evidence of Fitness To Resume Practice: In the event that Dr. Neidhart 

has not been engaged in the active practice of medicine and surgery for a period in 
excess of two years prior to application for reinstatement or restoration, the Board 
may exercise its discretion under Section 4731.222 of the Revised Code to require 
additional evidence of his fitness to resume practice. 

 
C. REQUIRED REPORTING BY LICENSEE TO EMPLOYERS AND HOSPITALS: 

Within thirty days of the effective date of this Order, Dr. Neidhart shall provide a copy of 
this Order to all employers or entities with which he is under contract to provide health care 
services or is receiving training; and the Chief of Staff at each hospital where he has 
privileges or appointments.  Further, Dr. Neidhart shall provide a copy of this Order to all 
employers or entities with which he contracts to provide health care services, or applies for 
or receives training, and the Chief of Staff at each hospital where he applies for or obtains 
privileges or appointments. 

 
D. REQUIRED REPORTING BY LICENSEE TO OTHER STATE LICENSING 

AUTHORITIES: Within thirty days of the effective date of this Order, Dr. Neidhart 
shall provide a copy of this Order by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the proper 
licensing authority of any state or jurisdiction in which he currently holds any 
professional license.  Dr. Neidhart shall also provide a copy of this Order by certified 
mail, return receipt requested, at time of application to the proper licensing authority of 
any state in which he applies for any professional license or reinstatement or restoration 
of any professional license.  Further, Dr. Neidhart shall provide this Board with a copy of 
the return receipt as proof of notification within thirty days of receiving that return 
receipt. 
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